MRD	5-21-98

## 06-10-1998



To th	ne Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.	CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY)
Additi	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? M Yes	San Francisco, CA 94105
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
Exec	oution Date: May 18, 1998	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	08/566,201 08/690,711	
	Additional number	rs altached?
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  R. J. Sheridan Chevron Corporation Law Department Patent and Licensing Unit P.O. Box 7141 San Francisco, CA 94120-7141	Total number of applications and patents involved:  two (2)
	oan randsed, or or les / 141	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
998 J	SHABAZZ 00000189 031620 08566201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, including any additional fees due.
)1	80.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 03-1620
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	$\rho_{c} \kappa_{co}$	May 18, 1998 Date
	R. J. Sheridan Rectand	May 18, 1998

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to applications for Letters Patent set forth in the attachment hereto (Schedule 1), and Letters Patent arising therefrom, and to the inventions set forth in said applications for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (hereinafter "CUSA"), a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at San Francisco, California, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, CUSA's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to applications for Letters Patent set forth in the attachment hereto (Schedule 1), and Letters Patent arising therefrom, and to the inventions set forth in said applications for Letters Patent.

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

RSD

Wm G Duck

Title Assistant Secretary

Date May 18, 1998

PLPETRO2543

## SCHEDULE 1 TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT U.S PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
08/566,201	December 1, 1995
08/690,711	July 31, 1997

RECORDED: 05/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9220 FRAME: 0892